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1. The Thames is the name of a:






a. tower






b. river 





c. square

2. The London home of the Queen is:






       a. Windsor Castle
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       b. Westminster Palace






       c. Buckingham Palace

                                            3. The London Zoo is in: 
                                                   a. Hyde Park
                                                   b. St James’s Park

                                                   c. Regent’s Park
           4. Westminster Abbey is:
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                                                         a. a royal cathedral

                                                         b. a royal church

                                                         c. a royal museum

 5. The famous clock tower’s name is:

 




         a. Big Bang

         b. Big Ben
         c. Big Clock

6. Oxford Street is: 
a. a main shopping centre

b. “the press” street

c. street with many government buildings.
7. Piccadilly Circus is:
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     a. the meeting point of six streets

     b. the London Circus 

     c. a Concert Hall
8. Londoners call London’s Underground railway: 
      a. the metro. 

      b. the subway. 

      c. the tube.

9. The Queen’s gold and diamonds are kept in: 

a. the Tower of London
b. Buckingham Palace 
c. Westminster Abbey.  
10. The London Eye is a:




         a. castle



         b. giant wheel

                                              c. museum
KEY:
1. b

2. c

3. c

4. a

5. b

6. a

7. a

8. c

9. a

10. b

